Attention Provider Types 12, 17 (specialties 166, 169, 171, 174, 179, 183, 195, 198 and 215), 20, 24, 43, 60, 74 and 77: Claims for Presumptive Drug Screening CPT Codes 80305, 80306 and 80307

Presumptive drug screening CPT codes 80305, 80306 and 80307 are billable effective with dates of service on or after January 1, 2017, by provider types 12, 17 (specialties 166, 169, 171, 174, 179, 183, 195, 198 and 215), 20, 24, 43, 60, 74 and 77.

- **For all of the above listed provider types except PT 43:** Claims for codes 80305, 80306 and 80307 with a date of service on or after January 1, 2017, and processed before January 25, 2017, that denied with edit codes 0148 (rendering provider not certified) or 0309 (service not covered) will be automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated April 21, 2017.

- **For provider type 43 only:** Claims for codes 80305, 80306 and 80307 with a date of service on or after January 1, 2017, and processed before February 23, 2017, that denied with edit codes 0148 (rendering provider not certified) or edit 0309 (service not covered) will be automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated April 21, 2017.

- **For all of the above listed provider types:** Claims for procedure code G0477 with a date of service on or after January 1, 2017, and processed before February 6, 2017, that paid will be recouped. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated April 21, 2017.

As a reminder, only one of the three presumptive testing codes may be billed per day and only one of the four definitive testing G codes may be billed per day.